Microcontrollers
32-bit
Microcontroller
Family
TXZ+™
Content
TXZ+™ Microcontroller Family Overview 3 – 5

Application Support
18
Ordering Information
Example
Product identifier
TMP = Toshiba microprocessor
Processor core
M3 = Arm® Cortex®-M3
M4 = Arm® Cortex®-M4 with FPU
Device group
H = general sensing and control devices
K = advanced motor control devices w/o CAN I/F
M = advanced motor control devices with CAN I/F
G = complex data processing devices
N = communication devices with USB2.0 and 10/100 Ethernet
Pin count
H = 44 pins P = 128 pins
L = 64 pins Q = 144/145 pins
M = 80 pins R = 176/177 pins
N = 100 pins
Product revision
(blank) = initial revision
A = 2nd revision
B = 3rd revision
Package type
UG = LQFP with max. 10×10 mm size
FG = LQFP with max. 20×20 mm size
DFG = QFP with rectangular form factor
XBG = Fine-pitch plastic BGA
Internal flash size (code flash)
FW= 128 KB F10 = 1024 KB
FY = 256 KB F15 = 1536 KB
FZ = 384 KB F20 = 2048 KB
FD = 512 KB
TMP M4 K L FY A UG
For further information please contact our local sales office
or visit https://toshiba.semicon-storage.com/eu/contact.html
Toshiba Electronics Europe GmbH
Hansaallee 181
40549 Düsseldorf, Germany
Further information
toshiba.semicon-storage.com